Rule 4 34 - CVL

Form 4.20

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company’s Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

08616378

Name of Company

Spinted Ventures Ltd t/a Montevino Partners

I/ We

Ninos Koumettou, 1 Kings Avenue, Winchmore Hill, London N21 3NA

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affarrs
as at 26 July 2016

Signed m Date 26 July 2016

Y
AlexanderLawsonJacobs
1 Kings Avenue For Official Use
Winchmore Hill Insoly, Ml Dnct PAnm

o I‘H"l “ ‘l "I ”“M ||

Ref SP31763/NK/AG/KM/LI

30.’0712016 #113

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technclogy Lirmited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVL

Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Spinted Ventures Ltd t/a Montevino Partners

on the 26 July 2016 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth
| belleve that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

o —
Full Name [Honrny @0‘6-611. I Te

Signed %

Dated Z(}’) f?.ou{

{ |




Spirted Ventures Ltd t/a Montevino Partners
Statement Of Affairs as at 26 July 2016

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets®
Misc Equipment 29,800 00 20000
Stock of Wine Uncertain
Goodwill, IP & Website Uncertain
200 00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Date %/7/2&5

Signature V%—




Spinted Ventures Ltd t/a Montevino Partners
Statement Of Affars as at 26 July 2016

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 20000
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
Employee - Arrears/Hol Pay
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 20000
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
20000
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicabte (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 200 00
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 200 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 20000
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 233,177 16
Employees Red'y PIL
Rates - Disputed
Thomas White - Directors Loan 208,869 00
Barclays & Barclaycard Commercial
HMRC - PAYE/NIC 155,694 15
R A Property Company - Landlord
Master Investor Ltd
Montevino Partners Limited
690,526 93

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

(690,326 83)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and calied up capital
Ordinary Shareholders

(690,326 93)

1,000 00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(691,326 93)

Date Zd\/"? /ZC’-’é

Signature %
yorg




65 60 910Z Ainr 92 60 5102 JaA 0S8 Sd! | jo | ofed

aimeubig
£6°925'069 Buyjeyol sauul LT
00 698'802 dNE £2aM 'Aaysng ‘peoy JSWOKISH EC By 1960y sewou] 1N oomH
00 00022 FOE ALD3 'UopuoT ‘peoy J8WiSH ¢1 Auedwog Auadoid vV o L0YD
000 ¥1Z 28 'WYHONINYIE ‘68981 X08 Od pung sougInsu| [eucien ayL 0040

(N6 0LV ‘sueH ‘Aepp ojnbsol
10 Z8L') ‘wied ssauisng plaiieH '89eid JuspliL * g Buipjing *100]4 puz ‘Jusiupedaq sauUsA0IFY Jajuud - 8dueuy samog Aauid £0d0
rN6 01TV 24YSpIojHaH ‘PrREH

v6 26 ‘e oynbsop ied ssauisng plaieH ‘a0e|4 Juepl ), ‘s Buipiing ‘sjusWAed 18WOISND auiyoep Bunjuesd - pi samog Asulld 20dD
08 807 a4¥ P 1sIsayouep ‘sveld BUOIDIA ssauisng ejnsuiuad L0dD
00 0¥2'9 gac | LM ‘uopuo 'gg auns ‘8ieo iy Bunion g2 P17 J0}SaAU] JBISEIN LOWO
9/ LIE'OY rge 1 1vQ 'pusSsaselD ‘JaaypoN 'Aep o|be3 pajuIT Siauped OUIASJUOW 00O
SL ¥69'G51 771 863N ‘Buk] uodn sSEOMBN 'U0jUSGOUDT ‘MBIA HIEd UOIUSE (DIN/AAVY) (NHOI!) - DHIAH 00i2
L8 146, Y1 21y Wy ‘pusssielo 192.41S |IWLIPUIAA ‘@13U8D) DIAID 1ouno? ybnolog WeYSIABID L09D
00 00L'G XQs 413 ‘uopuo ‘peoy 13iiig 06} 189104 3 9 0092
6 62521 JONVY4 ‘ebeywiay,1 uel '00992-97dd suly J9|NOger [ned Ssulewoeq 20ao
00 00 N1 LvQ 'piojueq ‘py wusleq phon piaeq L0ad
oG LEb au6 SNM '91opswians 'ade|d apisied ‘Wled ssauisng SISEQ gag 1084g 00Q2
06 Shb ZAL ME3 ‘uopuoT '19a.S 9100\ Sewoy] | pajituI] mosleg pug Asuio) LODD
76 109'01¢ YITYHLSNY ‘890G VS 'POOMICN ‘PEOY weyuapAg 0l 30 AUOW S|IH UopuaJeld 000D
£9 669 WYL LHQ ‘Weyng ‘moy aouspiaoid ‘31 Wewng ‘Mideq (fouaniosu|) Dd 19 0gd
00 0020t N36 8137 'uoisBi ‘peoy uoyes ‘000r xed O d ‘pieQ YIpaI)d ssauisng |BI2IaWWoY piesdeloleq 1090
GO £0¥'L wos sfeoseq@iouanosul "IIYINT Ad (Aouanosu) ssauisng) did xueg shepieg 00490
0088L'} 119 SLSS ‘uopiiseg ‘spiatuinog ‘Aep Asuyd ‘Unod Asuyd ¢ un piy enby LOVD
22 162 1dZ LNL ‘uSy 's|iap 8Bpuguny ‘peoy JUS3SAIY ‘asnoy sdijiud '‘aJesulesH ddd WXV Eexy 00vD
3 ssaIppy olIeN Loy

s10}1pain Auedwo) - g
s19uped OUIASJUO B/} P3 S2InuaA pajids
S(0JE[UOSMETIDpUEXAlY




